

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2007-0435 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 8/27/2007 In control: Growth Management and Natural Resources

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/24/2007

Enactment date: 10/5/2007 Enactment #: 15907

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to enter into an interlocal agreement with the city of

Kirkland to provide historic property designation and protection services.

Sponsors: Larry Phillips

Indexes: Executive, Interlocal Agreement, Kirkland, City of

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: , , , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/24/2007	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
9/24/2007	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
9/11/2007	1	Growth Management and Natural Resources Committee	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
8/27/2007	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 08/16/2007

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to enter into an interlocal agreement with the city of Kirkland to provide historic property designation and protection services.

## STATEMENT OF FACTS:

- 1. In 1999 the county entered into an interlocal agreement with the city of Kirkland to provide landmark designation and protection services.
- 2. The city has proposed to significantly expand the interlocal agreement to address both landmark designation and protection and a new local program specifically aimed at preserving historic residences in two of Kirkland's oldest neighborhoods.
- 3. The county has the ability to provide these new services, and the scope of the services are

## File #: 2007-0435, Version: 1

consistent with K.C.C. chapter 20.62, Comprehensive Plan policies CR-101, CR-401 and CR-403, countywide planning policies CC-1 and CC-2 and Motion 6174.

4. Participation in this agreement is to the benefit of the citizens of the city of Kirkland and all of King County.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY

SECTION 1. The county executive is hereby authorized to execute an interlocal agreement, substantially in the form attached to this ordinance, with the city of Kirkland, for the county to provide historic property designation and protection services.